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1. Personal Data1. Personal Data

My gender is:1.1)

n=1441Male 26.9%

Female 73.1%

My ethnic group is:1.2)

n=1617White British 35.1%

White Irish 0.4%

White Other 13.7%

Black/Black British Caribbean 8.3%

Black/Black British African 5.4%

Other Black Background 1%

Asian/Asian British Indian 5.9%

Asian/Asian British Pakistani 8.8%

Asian/Asian British Bangladeshi 2.3%

Chinese/Other Ethnic Chinese 7.7%

Other Asian Background 3.2%

Mixed Black/White Caribbean 2%

Mixed Black/White African 0.8%

Mixed White/Asian 1.2%

Mixed Other 2.5%

Other Ethnic Background 1.9%

Do you have a disability that affects you on a long term basis1.3)

n=1455Yes 4.1%

No 95.9%

2. Programme Management2. Programme Management

I received full information on programme aims and
assessment early in the programme

2.1)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1653
av.=1.8
dev.=0.8

42.3%

1

42.3%

2

13.6%

3

1.5%

4

0.4%

5
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The timetable works effectively as far as my
activities are concerned

2.2)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1652
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9

44.9%

1

36.7%

2

13.3%

3

3.9%

4

1.3%

5

Any changes in the programme or teaching have
been communicated effectively

2.3)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1645
av.=1.9
dev.=1

40.4%

1

36.2%

2

16.9%

3

4.4%

4

2.1%

5

The programme is well organised and is running
smoothly

2.4)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1635
av.=2
dev.=1
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3. Programme Staff3. Programme Staff

I feel that programme staff are very approachable3.1)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1647
av.=1.6
dev.=0.8

55.7%

1

34.8%

2

6.9%

3

2.2%

4

0.4%

5

Staff have a good knowledge of their subject3.2)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1647
av.=1.5
dev.=0.7

62.1%

1
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2
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3
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4
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5

Staff are good at explaining things3.3)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1645
av.=1.7
dev.=0.8

48.6%

1

37.1%

2

11.9%

3

1.8%

4
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5

Staff are enthuastic about what they are teaching3.4)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1623
av.=1.6
dev.=0.8

53%
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3
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4
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5

Staff have made the subject interesting3.5)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1617
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9

44.2%

1

39%

2

12.9%

3

3%

4
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5

The standard of teaching on my programme is
very good

3.6)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1622
av.=1.7
dev.=0.8
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3

2.6%

4

0.6%

5

The programme is intellectually stimulating3.7)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1619
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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I find the personal tutorial arrangements very
useful

3.8)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1605
av.=2
dev.=1.1

41.3%
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I have received sufficient advice and support with
my studies

3.9)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1626
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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I have been able to contact staff when I needed to3.10)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1612
av.=1.7
dev.=0.9
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Good advice was available when I needed to
make study choices

3.11)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1600
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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4. Work Placements4. Work Placements

Have you been on work placement on this programme?4.1)

n=1645Yes 30.3%

No 69.7%

5. If Yes, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?5. If Yes, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Well organised by the University5.1)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=974
av.=2
dev.=1.1

38.5%
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3
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5

Helps me relate theory to practice5.2)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=950
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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3
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5

An enjoyable experience5.3)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=940
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9

47.2%
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13.8%

3

2.4%

4
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5

6. Programme Resources6. Programme Resources

Computer facilities6.1)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1643
av.=1.9
dev.=0.9

40.9%
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3
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5

Practical areas6.2)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1584
av.=1.9
dev.=0.9
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5

Library6.3)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1607
av.=1.9
dev.=0.9
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5

Academic Skills Centre6.4)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1562
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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5

Language support6.5)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1472
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dev.=0.9
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Resources Centre6.6)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1555
av.=1.8
dev.=0.8
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Student Services6.7)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1554
av.=1.8
dev.=0.8
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Research Centre6.8)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1511
av.=1.8
dev.=0.8

39.6%

1
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19.3%

3

2.1%

4

0.3%

5

Teaching rooms6.9)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1552
av.=1.8
dev.=0.8

42.5%
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39%
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15.8%

3
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Modern foreign language6.10)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1447
av.=2
dev.=0.9
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26.7%

3
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5

Subject Advisory Workshops6.11)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1490
av.=2
dev.=0.9
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2

24%
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Careers advice6.12)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1495
av.=2.1
dev.=1

33.8%
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Access to specialised equipment, facilities or
rooms when I needed to

6.13)
Very
Poor

Very
Good

n=1509
av.=2
dev.=1

37.8%
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20%
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4
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5

7. Programme Assessment7. Programme Assessment

The criteria used in marking have been clear in
advance

7.1)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1619
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9

41%
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5

Assessment dates are published within 25
working days of the start of the programme

7.2)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1550
av.=1.9
dev.=1

43.3%
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5

I receive feedback on my assessments within 25
working days or have immediate feedback on my
practical work

7.3)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1566
av.=2.2
dev.=1.2

31.7%
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3
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5

Assessment arrangements and marking have
been fair

7.4)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1580
av.=2
dev.=0.9
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I have received detailed comments on my work7.5)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1562
av.=2
dev.=1
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Feedback on my work has helped me clarify
things I did not understand

7.6)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1563
av.=2
dev.=1
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38%
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17%
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4
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The level of work expected on assessments is
about right for me

7.7)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1572
av.=1.9
dev.=0.9
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8. Personal Development8. Personal Development

The course has helped me to present myself with
confidence

8.1)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1630
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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My communication skills have improved8.2)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1612
av.=1.7
dev.=0.9
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As a result of the course, I feel confident in
tackling unfamiliar problems

8.3)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1581
av.=1.8
dev.=0.9
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5

I would recommend this University to a friend8.4)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1582
av.=1.8
dev.=1
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5

9. Overall Satisfaction9. Overall Satisfaction

I am satisfied with the quality of the programme9.1)
Definitely
Disagree

Definitely
Agree

n=1623
av.=1.7
dev.=0.9
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Profile

Compilation: Higher Education Student Survey Results 2015-16

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. Programme Management2. Programme Management

2.1) I received full information on programme aims
and assessment early in the programme

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1653 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

2.2) The timetable works effectively as far as my
activities are concerned

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1652 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

2.3) Any changes in the programme or teaching
have been communicated effectively

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1645 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

2.4) The programme is well organised and is
running smoothly

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1635 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

3. Programme Staff3. Programme Staff

3.1) I feel that programme staff are very
approachable

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1647 av.=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.8

3.2) Staff have a good knowledge of their subject Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1647 av.=1.5 md=1.0 dev.=0.7

3.3) Staff are good at explaining things Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1645 av.=1.7 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

3.4) Staff are enthuastic about what they are
teaching

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1623 av.=1.6 md=1.0 dev.=0.8

3.5) Staff have made the subject interesting Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1617 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

3.6) The standard of teaching on my programme is
very good

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1622 av.=1.7 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

3.7) The programme is intellectually stimulating Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1619 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

3.8) I find the personal tutorial arrangements very
useful

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1605 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.1

3.9) I have received sufficient advice and support
with my studies

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1626 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

3.10) I have been able to contact staff when I needed
to

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1612 av.=1.7 md=1.0 dev.=0.9

3.11) Good advice was available when I needed to
make study choices

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1600 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

5. If Yes, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?5. If Yes, to what extent do you agree with the following statements?

5.1) Well organised by the University Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=974 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.1

5.2) Helps me relate theory to practice Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=950 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

5.3) An enjoyable experience Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=940 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9
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6. Programme Resources6. Programme Resources

6.1) Computer facilities Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1643 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.2) Practical areas Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1584 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.3) Library Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1607 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.4) Academic Skills Centre Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1562 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.5) Language support Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1472 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.6) Resources Centre Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1555 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

6.7) Student Services Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1554 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

6.8) Research Centre Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1511 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

6.9) Teaching rooms Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1552 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

6.10) Modern foreign language Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1447 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.11) Subject Advisory Workshops Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1490 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

6.12) Careers advice Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1495 av.=2.1 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

6.13) Access to specialised equipment, facilities or
rooms when I needed to

Very
Good

Very
Poor n=1509 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

7. Programme Assessment7. Programme Assessment

7.1) The criteria used in marking have been clear in
advance

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1619 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

7.2) Assessment dates are published within 25
working days of the start of the programme

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1550 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

7.3) I receive feedback on my assessments within
25 working days or have immediate feedback
on my practical work

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1566 av.=2.2 md=2.0 dev.=1.2

7.4) Assessment arrangements and marking have
been fair

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1580 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

7.5) I have received detailed comments on my work Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1562 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

7.6) Feedback on my work has helped me clarify
things I did not understand

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1563 av.=2.0 md=2.0 dev.=1.0

7.7) The level of work expected on assessments is
about right for me

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1572 av.=1.9 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

8. Personal Development8. Personal Development

8.1) The course has helped me to present myself
with confidence

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1630 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

8.2) My communication skills have improved Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1612 av.=1.7 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

8.3) As a result of the course, I feel confident in
tackling unfamiliar problems

Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1581 av.=1.8 md=2.0 dev.=0.9

8.4) I would recommend this University to a friend Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1582 av.=1.8 md=1.0 dev.=1.0
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9. Overall Satisfaction9. Overall Satisfaction

9.1) I am satisfied with the quality of the programme Definitely
Agree

Definitely
Disagree n=1623 av.=1.7 md=2.0 dev.=0.9


